

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.4 OF 2005

UDAI SINGH DAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for interim relief, extension of time, impleading party and exemption from tiling O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal, Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Mohamed Yousuff, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

-2-

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/S. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms. Divya Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.Addl.A.G.,Pb.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidatharan,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Kh. Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment of the Veterinary Council of India is

allowed.

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for four

weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit. Those of the respondents who have not

filed counter affidavit may do so within two weeks and rejoinder thereto may

be filed within two weeks thereafter. Service of notice be completed on the

unserved respondents in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

