

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11880/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in CWP No.4619/1997 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE VETERINARY PRACTITIONERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta,Adv.

for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Notice may also be served upon the standing counsel for the

State

of Maharashtra.

states that he shall

At our request, the learned Solicitor General

el for

appear on behalf of the Union of India in this matter. Learned couns

the petitioner would supply a complete set of SLP paper book to him.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.4/2005.

BHARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER