

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 4 OF 2005

UDAI SINGH DAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief, extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11880 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FURTHER HEARING)

Date: 22/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

(in SLP)

Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

(in WP)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Asish Jha,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

(Union of India) Mr. Mohd. Yusuph, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.D. Kamath,Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri,Ad.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Veterinary Council

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

of India

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

& State of Bihar

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

For State of Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For State of Raj.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.Gen.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood,Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon,Adv.



Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group ,Advs.

For State of

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Chhattisgarh

Ms. Pooja Matlani,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For State of Uttaranchal Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat,AAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

For State of Punjab

Mr. Swarup Singh, Sr.AAG,Pb.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George ,Adv.

For State of M.P.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singhal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Miss Pinky Behera,Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharria ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on

behalf of the State of Maharashtra resumed arguments at 10.30 a .m.

and concluded at 11.00 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mohan Parasaran,

learned Addl. Solicitor General argued the matter for about 10

minutes. Mr. Swarup Singh, learned senior Addl.Adv.Gen., Mr. Manoj

Saxena, learned counsel and Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned Adv. Gen.,

appearing for the States of Punjab, A.P. and Rajasthan respective ly,

made arguments for five minutes each. Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned

senior counsel made his reply submissions from 11.10 a.m. to 11 .35

a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions to be filed by Monday, 26th February,

2007.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER